



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3004 OF 2025

Nandlal Balkishan SahjwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Sharan Jagtiani a/w Rohaan Cama, Chirag K., A.
Pradhan, C. Agrawal, Yash Dedhia and Priyanka Mehta i/by
Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Petitioner.
Mentioned out of turn.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : **10th September, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. 11/09/2025 for fresh admission.

(ASSOCIATE)