



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3004 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6720 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7191 OF 2025

Nandlal Balkishan Sahjwani ... Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w. Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Mr. Abinash Pradhan, Mr. Garima Agrawal, Mr. Yash Dedhia and Ms. Priyanka Mehta i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Joel Carlos and Mrs. S. V. Tondwalkar for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Vaibhav C. a/w. Mr. Dhavall Gandhi i/b. Tushar Goradia for the Applicant in IA 7199/25.

Ms. Kausar Banatwala i/b Tushar Goradia for the Applicant in IA 6720/25.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **5th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Cama, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter was substantially heard by the co-ordinate Bench. It is submitted that the parties are taking steps to move an application before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

2. In any case, not before the Bench of which M. S. Karnik, J. is a member.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)